MEDIA RELEASE



July 24, 2023

Wolseley Canada Welcomes Alex Nahvi as Ontario General Manager

BURLINGTON, Ont.— Wolseley Canada is thrilled to announce the appointment of Alex Nahvi as the new General Manager for Ontario, effective August 1. Alex will assume responsibility for overseeing various aspects of the company's operations in the province, including organizational planning, budgeting, cost control, and sales.

David Stern, Vice President, Eastern Canada, expressed his enthusiasm for the appointment, stating, "We are excited to have Alex bring his wealth of sector knowledge and experience to lead Wolseley Canada in Ontario. As we continue to expand our presence across the country, Alex will be instrumental in guiding and fostering our growth in the Ontario region."

Alex brings a wealth of knowledge from his 21-year tenure with Wolseley Canada's parent company, Ferguson PLC. Alex's journey within the organization started in the warehouse and has seen him progress through various roles such as counter associate, inside and outside sales representative, Branch Manager, and Branch Area Manager. He has also served in significant leadership capacities, including a successful five-year tenure as the Director of Residential Trade and Counter in the Upper Midwest region, followed by three years as the Director of Branch Management.

Wolseley Canada warmly welcomes Alex Nahvi to his new role and looks forward to his valuable contributions in driving the company's growth and success in Ontario.

About Wolseley Canada:

Wolseley Canada is a market leader in the wholesale distribution of plumbing, heating, ventilation, air conditioning, refrigeration, waterworks, fire protection, pipes, valves and fittings and industrial products. With its head office in Burlington, Ontario, the company has approximately 2,500 employees and more than 220 locations coast to coast. Wolseley's team of sales and service specialists, an industry-leading e-business platform, <u>Wolseley Express</u>, and relationships with the best vendors and brands in the business, make Wolseley the professional's choice across the country.

Wolseley Canada's parent company, <u>Ferguson plc</u> is the world's largest trade distributor of plumbing and heating products and a leading supplier of building materials. Ferguson plc is listed on the New York Stock Exchange (NYSE: FERG) and the London Stock Exchange (LSE: FERG).

-30-



For more information, please contact:

Jodi Smith-Meisner Director, Communications jodi.smithmeisner@wolseleyinc.ca Sherri Leclair

Senior Communications Specialist sherri.leclair@wolseleyinc.ca